108 SESSION LAWS [Chap.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 88.01, Subdivision
17, is amended to read:

Subd. 17. Auxiliary forest.  “Auxiliary forest” is used in
relation to state forest, and includes any privately-owned tract of
Jand, including roads and camp or work sites, set apart for, and
chiefly devoted to, the production of timber or forest products under
the restrictions, and subject to the provisions, of sections 84A-3+ te
84436 88.47 to 88.53.

Approved March 18, 1969.

CHAPTER 55—=. F. No. 593
[Not Coded]

An act to_provide new office space for the Minneapolis office of
the workmen's compensation commission.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Appropriation; Minneapolis workmen’s compensa-
tion office,  There is appropriated out of the gen¢ral revenue fund
in the state treasury to the workmen’s compensation commission the
sum of $36,566 for the rental of space including remodeling for the
Minneapolis office of the workmen’s compensation commission. Such
moneys shall not cancel until the end of the biennium ending June 30,
1971,

Sec. 2.  This act shall be in ¢ffect from and after its final en-
actment.

Approved March 18, 1969,

CHAPTER 56—S. F. No. 605
An act relating to agriculture; apiary inspection and registration

fees; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 19.19, Subdivision
2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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